
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018129-2024 

Contract

Platform interconnectivity software development
services

Construction Industry Training Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018129

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046f4a  

Published 12 June 2024, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

Grant Carr

Email

citb-procurement@gov.sscl.com

Telephone

+44 7704537493

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018129-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018129-2024
mailto:citb-procurement@gov.sscl.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.citb.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Platform interconnectivity software development services

Reference number

PROC2023043

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72212211 - Platform interconnectivity software development services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.citb.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

CITB are looking for expressions of interest for a Supplier to create an online platform for
new entrant opportunities, specifically in Construction and the Built Environment, where
organisations can advertise vacancies and individuals can apply for those vacancies. This is
not for general job vacancies in the industry but for entry level opportunities for people to
join or get some experience e.g. Apprenticeships, work experience, graduate opportunities,

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £415,600

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72212211 - Platform interconnectivity software development services

72212190 - Educational software development services

72212222 - Web server software development services

72200000 - Software programming and consultancy services

72210000 - Programming services of packaged software products

72211000 - Programming services of systems and user software

72212100 - Industry specific software development services

72212200 - Networking, Internet and intranet software development services

72212210 - Networking software development services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB are looking for expressions of interest for a Supplier to create an online platform for
new entrant opportunities, specifically in Construction and the Built Environment, where
organisations can advertise vacancies and individuals can apply for those vacancies. This is
not for general job vacancies in the industry but for entry level opportunities for people to
join or get some experience e.g. Apprenticeships, work experience, graduate opportunities, T-
Levels.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-000000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GENIUS GROUP LIMITED

The Watermill, Broughton Hall, Skipton

Skipton

/Notice/000000-2024


Page 6 to 7

BD23 3AG

Email

gemma.mounsey@thegeniusgroup.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02674170

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £415,600

Total value of the contract/lot: £415,600

mailto:gemma.mounsey@thegeniusgroup.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=868188881

 GO Reference: GO-2024612-PRO-26573565

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction Industry Training Board

Bircham Newton

King's Lynn

PE31 6RH

Telephone

+44 3004567000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=868188881
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T11:39:21+0100
	TCPDF




